Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

| NATURE OF CONV | EYANCE: | A | ASSIGNMENT | | | | | | |
|---|--|---|---|----------------|---------------------|--|--|--|--|
| CONVEYING PART | Y DATA | | | | | | | | |
| | | Nam | e | Execution Date | | | | | |
| Quanbo Zhao | | | | 03/12/2008 | | | | | |
| Zhong Pan | | | | 03/12/2008 | | | | | |
| Xuyong Wu | | | | 03/12/2008 | | | | | |
| RECEIVING PARTY | Υ DATA | | | | | | | | |
| Name: | Huawei Tech | hnologies C | o., Ltd. | | | | | | |
| Street Address: | Huawei Technologies Co., Ltd. Huawei Administration Building | | | | | | | | |
| Internal Address: | Bantian, Lon | Huawei Administration Building Bantian, Longgang District | | | | | | | |
| City: | Shenzhen, G | Shenzhen, Guangdong | | | | | | | |
| State/Country: | CHINA | | | | | | | | |
| State/Country: CHINA Postal Code: 518129 | | | | | | | | | |
| | ERS Total: 1 | | | | 3 6 | | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMB | | | Number | | 12048498 | | | | |
| | Туре | 12048498 | | | | | | | |
| Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: | Type Type CE DATA (312)61 | 16-5700 5 <i>Mail whert</i> 6 5600 ments@leyo Voit & May udential Pla | <i>the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> dig.com rer, Ltd. iza Suite 4900 | | CH \$40.00 12048498 | | | | |
| Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2: | Type er: CE DATA (312)61 ill be sent via US 312 616 assignn ne: Leydig, Two Pru 180 Noi Chicago | I 6-5700 6 <i>Mail when</i> 6 5600 wents@leyd voit & May udential Pla udential Pla o, ILLINOIS | <i>the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> lig.com rer, Ltd. iza Suite 4900 Avenue | | | | | | |

PATENT REEL: 020652 FRAME: 0307

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT Attorney Docket No. 702659 Client Reference No. 0512421US

Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd. Two Prudential Plaza, Suite 4900 180 North Stetson Avenue Chicago, Illinois 60601-6731

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE,

Quanbo ZHAO Huawei Administration Building Bantian, Longgang District Shenzhen, 518129, Guangdong P.R. CHINA;

Zhong PAN Huawei Administration Building Bantian, Longgang District Shenzhen, 518129, Guangdong P.R. CHINA; and

Xuyong WU Huawei Administration Building Bantian, Longgang District Shenzhen, 518129, Guangdong P.R. CHINA;

have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR COLLECTING AND REPORTING INTERFERENCE SOURCE INFORMATION

for which invention we have executed an application (provisional or non-provisional) for a U.S. patent, which was filed on March 14, 2008, under U.S. Application No. 12/048,498, and

WHEREAS, HUAWEI TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD., of Huawei Administration Building, Bantian, Longgang District, Shenzhen, 518129, Guangdong, P.R. China, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire domestic and foreign right, title, and interest in and under the invention described in the patent application.

Now, THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we assign and transfer to the Assignee and the Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns the full and exclusive rights in and to the invention in the U.S. and every foreign country and the entire right, title, and interest in and to the patent application and other such applications (e.g., provisional applications, nonprovisional applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues. reexaminations, National phase applications, including petty patent applications, and utility model applications) that may be filed in the United States and every foreign country on the invention, and the patents, extensions, or derivations thereof, both foreign and domestic, that may issue thereon, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue U.S. patents to the above-mentioned Assignee agreeably with the terms of this assignment document.

WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE the Assignee to insert in this assignment document the filing date and application number of the application if the date and number are unavailable at the time this document is executed.

PATENT REEL: 020652 FRAME: 0308

100团

In re Appln. of Zhao et al. Attorney Docket No. 702659

WE DO HEREBY COVENANT and agree with the Assignee that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with the terms of this assignment document set forth herein, and that we will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this assignment, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissued, reexamined, and National phase patents of the U.S. or of any and all foreign countries on the invention, and in enforcing any rights or chooses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, and by executing statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of all parties hereto.

| Date _ | 124 | March 2008 | Quantoo ZHAO | alan an an an | , |
|---|--|--|------------------|--------------------|--------------|
| | | | Quanbo ZHAO | | |
| Date | 12th | March 2008 | Bo GAO | 4. 1 <u>1</u> 4 | |
| | | d. | Witness | ÷ | |
| Date | 1204 | month) not | Zhi ming Fu | -≇ -↓ - ∠ | i. |
| | | | Witness V | | |
| , | | ذ | | | |
| ٠ | | • | · · · · | š. | |
| | | 1 | | 2. x | |
| | , , | | | 20 8 | |
| Date | 12th | March 2008 | Zhong PAN | | |
| ينبين المتحديد | i an | | Zhong PAN | | |
| Date | 12 th | March 2008 | Bo GAO | | - |
| a constanting (<mark>1994) (</mark> | | | Witness | | |
| Date | 12 th | March 2mg | Zhiming Fu | 4. 1 | |
| | | | - Witness 0 | | |
| | * | | | ŧ., | |
| ; | - | | | • • | |
| | | - | | | |
| | | | | 1 1 | |
| | ; | jer v | | 3 | |
| | i k | 4 - e | | х. х | |
| 2 | | | | i. | |
| | × - 1 | · · · · · · | | | |
| | di B | | | | |
| | ł | | 2 | · | |
| | i. V | • | 4 | 1 | |
| | \$ | | 4 | | |
| | 1 | | FAX 0755 6532031 | RH: CT OUT | 0A 0A /64 |
| 1997 - S. C. S. | an a | alan ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang a | | MALEN CALLED C | 50 36 U/ 8 1 |

REEL: 020652 FRAME: 0309

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunder set our hands on the dates shown below.

| | 8 FRI 09:37 | FAX 0755 | 6532031 | | - | en e | | - endenson - esta socia | a denorgana and | 9999 - Barris 19 | Ø 0 | 01 |
|--------------------|--|---|--------------|-------------------|---|--|----------------------|-------------------------|--|------------------|------|---|
| | In te Appin. Attornéy Do | of Zhao et cket No. 7 | al.)2659 | | | | | | | | | |
| - - - | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | Date 12-11 | r March | , 200g | <u></u> | Xuyong | Kuyong- | ŴИ | | | - | | |
| ဖိုးဆိုလဲ ရေး အ | Date 12th | March | 2018 | •. | | o GAO | <u>por stadi</u> ta. | | - <u></u> | nia. | | |
| | Date <u>12+4</u> | Month | 2008 | | Zhij | ning Fu | | | an a | | | |
| · , | ***: | C | | | Witness | : (. | | • | | | | |
| - | | | | Gerie | | | | : 1 | | | | |
| | | | | | n na | Sa t | | 3. | | | | |
| | | in Alt Se | | ÷ | | | | 4 ÷ | | ¥ | • | |
| | | | | | | | · | с. .: | | | | |
| 4 ¹ 4 | مىرىنى م | | | | | * ? | | ۹ | | •. | | |
| | i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i | i ng ing i ing ing i | ના કે | | . « | શું હતું. | | | | | | |
| | | · • • • • | | | | | | Š. | | | : | |
| | 가 있다. 가 있 ⁴⁴ 전 ⁴ 1 1 1 | in the second | (h) A | | i na Romania Na Romania Na | ₹° | | ï | | | | |
| | na 2 − 1 4 | | | | | | • * | Ŷ | | | | |
| | | <u>ي</u> | | . ⁸ 4 | n, 14 | | ę | | ł | | | |
| . . | | с. | t | | | a N | | | | | | |
| 14 | · · · · · | | | | · • • | 9. X | - | • • • | | | | 4 <u>4</u> |
| | 20 | | | | | | | بالمحمد به جمعاً: ب | at. | | | 2 3 4 |
| | | • _ • • | | | с* * . | • • | • • | | | | | and the second |
| | * ; | ÷ | : * | | | | | | | | | a mutum seturi setu |
| ; | ب ب ب ب ب | | | | .3 | | | | | | | 1 ditt one de satismentes |
| 000 | ti visionen de la serie de la s Serie de la serie de la ser | ÷ | | | | and the second | | | | وروبي المراجع | | Antipation and a set of a |
| | | | <u></u> | | s in the second s | 120263 | a 2270 | XVH IS: | ST DHI | in and a | 078T | |

.